Coos County & Surrounding Area Repeaters

2m Coos County Repeaters

Freq.

146.610
147.280
145.190
147.100
147.040
146.640
146.960
146.880

Location

Beaver Hill

Coos Bay (Blossom Hill)
Myrtle Point (Bennet Butte)
Myrtle Point (Bennet Butte)
Powers (Iron Mt)

Fairview (Coos Mt)

Hauser (Baldy Butte)

Coos Bay (Noah Butte)

70cm Coos County Repeaters

444,525
440.800
444.700
444.975
442.075
441.725
444175

Myrtle Point (Bennet Butte)
Coos Bay (Blossom Hill)
Remote (Bone Mountain)
Hauser (Baldy Butte)

Coos Bay (Noah Butte)
Coos Bay (Blossom Hill)
Myrtle Point (Bennet Butte)

Curry County Repeaters

145.210
147.200
146.740

Langlois (Stone Butte)

Port Orford (Coast Guard Hill)

Gold Beach (Grizzly Peak)

Offset/Tone
-110.9
+146.2
-146.2
+88.5
+88.5
-88.5
-146.2

- DCS023

+123.0
+103.5
+103.5
+88.5

+77.0

+131.8
+146.2

-88.5
+118.8
-88.5

Owner / Sysop

Coos County Radio Club / K7CCH

SWORA /W70C

SWORA / W70C

SWORA /W70C

Oregon Communications Group / KD7IOP WA7JAW
Oregon Communications Group / KD7IOP WA7JAW
SWORA /W70C

Peak Radio Association / W7PRA

Oregon Communications Group / KD7I0P WA7JAW
Oregon Communications Group / KD7IOP WA7JAW
Oregon Communications Group / KD7IOP WA7JAW
Oregon Communications Group / WA7JAW WB7RKR
W7EXH

SWORA / W70C

SWORA / W70C

Oregon Communications Group / WA7JAW
Port Orford ARC / K7TPOH

Oregon Communications Group / WA7JAW

Notes

Club Net Tue 7:30pm

ARES Tue 7:00pm

Linked System
Linked/Solar
Linked/Solar
Linked System

Linked System

Linked
Linked
Off air for Upgrade
Linked

Linked System
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146.960
146.840
147.250

Brookings (Harbor Hill)
Brookings (Cape Ferrelo)

Brookings (Bosley Butte)

Douglas County Repeaters

147.180
147.380
444.400
146.900
147.240
145.430
444 875
440.625
224.100
146.920

Reedsport (Winchester Bay Hill)
Roman Nose

Reedsport (Winchester Bay Hill)
Roseburg (Lane Mountain)
Roseburg (Lane Mountain)
Roseburg (Mount Scott)
Roseburg (Mount Scott)
Roseburg (Mount Nebo)
Roseburg (Mount Nebo)

Camas Valley (Signal Tree)

Western Lane County Repeaters

146.800
442.575
145.150
440.100

Florence (Herman Peak)
Florence (Herman Peak)
Creswell (Bear Mountain)

Creswell (Bear Mountain)

-88.5
- 88.5
+88.5

+146.2
+146.2
+123.0
-100.0
+136.5
- 88.5

+127.3
+114.8
-COR

-136.5

-100.0

+100.0
+146.2
+110.9

PBARC | W7BKG

PBARC I W7BKG

SWORA / WA7JAW

SWORA / W70C
SWORA /W70C
SWORA / W70C
UVARC / KC7TLY
Oregon Communications Group / WB7RKR
Oregon Communications Group / WB7RKR
Oregon Communications Group / WB7RKR

Oregon Communications Group / WA7JAW WB7RKR

Oregon Communications Group / WB7RKR
Peak Radio Association / W7PRA

Oregon Coast Emergency Repeater / W7FLO
Oregon Coast Emergency Repeater / W7FLO
SWORA /W70C

Oregon Communications Group / N7NPA

*** If any information above is incorrect or needs to be updated, please Email - info@coosradioclub.com

Linked/Solar

Linked System

Linked System
Linked to UHF Coast System

Linked System
Linkable

Linked
Linked

Linked

Linked System

Fusion - Digital

Linked System
Linked to UHF Coast System
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