

Coos County & Surrounding Area Repeaters

2m Coos County Repeaters

Freq.	Location	Offset/Tone	Owner / Sysop	Notes
146.610	Beaver Hill	- 110.9	Coos County Radio Club / K7CCH	Club Net Tue 7:30pm
147.280	Coos Bay (Blossom Hill)	+ 146.2	SWORA / W7OC	
145.190	Myrtle Point (Bennet Butte)	- 146.2	SWORA / W7OC	ARES Tue 7:00pm
147.100	Myrtle Point (Bennet Butte)	+ 88.5	SWORA / W7OC	Linked System
147.040	Powers (Iron Mt)	+ 88.5	Oregon Communications Group / KD7IOP WA7JAW	Linked/Solar
146.640	Fairview (Coos Mt)	- 88.5	Oregon Communications Group / KD7IOP WA7JAW	Linked/Solar
146.960	Hauser (Baldy Butte)	- 146.2	SWORA / W7OC	Linked System
146.880	Coos Bay (Noah Butte)	- DCS023	Peak Radio Association / W7PRA	Linked System

70cm Coos County Repeaters

444.525	Myrtle Point (Bennet Butte)	+ 123.0	Oregon Communications Group / KD7IOP WA7JAW	Linked
440.800	Coos Bay (Blossom Hill)	+ 103.5	Oregon Communications Group / KD7IOP WA7JAW	Linked
444.700	Remote (Bone Mountain)	+ 103.5	Oregon Communications Group / KD7IOP WA7JAW	<i>Off air for Upgrade</i>
444.975	Hauser (Baldy Butte)	+ 88.5	Oregon Communications Group / WA7JAW WB7RKR	Linked
442.075	Coos Bay (Noah Butte)	+ 77.0	W7EXH	
441.725	Coos Bay (Blossom Hill)	+ 131.8	SWORA / W7OC	
444.175	Myrtle Point (Bennet Butte)	+ 146.2	SWORA / W7OC	

Curry County Repeaters

145.210	Langlois (Stone Butte)	- 88.5	Oregon Communications Group / WA7JAW	Linked System
147.200	Port Orford (Coast Guard Hill)	+ 118.8	Port Orford ARC / K7POH	
146.740	Gold Beach (Grizzly Peak)	- 88.5	Oregon Communications Group / WA7JAW	

146.960	Brookings (Harbor Hill)	- 88.5	PBARC / W7BKG	
146.840	Brookings (Cape Ferrelo)	- 88.5	PBARC / W7BKG	
147.250	Brookings (Bosley Butte)	+ 88.5	SWORA / WA7JAW	Linked/Solar
Douglas County Repeaters				
147.180	Reedsport (Winchester Bay Hill)	+ 146.2	SWORA / W7OC	Linked System
147.380	Roman Nose	+ 146.2	SWORA / W7OC	Linked System
444.400	Reedsport (Winchester Bay Hill)	+ 123.0	SWORA / W7OC	Linked to UHF Coast System
146.900	Roseburg (Lane Mountain)	- 100.0	UVARC / KC7TLY	
147.240	Roseburg (Lane Mountain)	+ 136.5	Oregon Communications Group / WB7RKR	Linked System
145.430	Roseburg (Mount Scott)	- 88.5	Oregon Communications Group / WB7RKR	Linkable
444.875	Roseburg (Mount Scott)	+ 127.3	Oregon Communications Group / WB7RKR	Linked
440.625	Roseburg (Mount Nebo)	+ 114.8	Oregon Communications Group / WA7JAW WB7RKR	Linked
224.100	Roseburg (Mount Nebo)	- COR	Oregon Communications Group / WB7RKR	Linked
146.920	Camas Valley (Signal Tree)	- 136.5	Peak Radio Association / W7PRA	Linked System
Western Lane County Repeaters				
146.800	Florence (Herman Peak)	- 100.0	Oregon Coast Emergency Repeater / W7FLO	
442.575	Florence (Herman Peak)	+ 100.0	Oregon Coast Emergency Repeater / W7FLO	Fusion - Digital
145.150	Creswell (Bear Mountain)	+ 146.2	SWORA / W7OC	Linked System
440.100	Creswell (Bear Mountain)	+ 110.9	Oregon Communications Group / N7NPA	Linked to UHF Coast System

***** If any information above is *incorrect or needs to be updated*, please Email - info@coosradioclub.com**